franchisees and all other agreements and legal instruments and documents then 
customarily employed by Franchisor in granting Franchises to new franchisees 
purchasing single location Red’s Savoy franchises.  

(vi) Franchisee will have paid Franchisor a renewal fee of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 

(vii) Franchisee will comply with Franchisor’s then-current qualification and training 
requirements. 

(viii) Franchisee will execute a general release, in a form prescribed by Franchisor, 
releasing any and all claims against Franchisor and its affiliates, and their respective

[...]

the third party operates, or franchises the operation of, businesses in the Designated 
Territory that are similar to the Franchised Store.  

5.4. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE. 

In consideration for the grant of the Franchise to Franchisee, Franchisee will pay to 
Franchisor an Initial Franchise Fee of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars 
($17,500.00), payable upon execution of this Agreement. The Initial Franchise Fee will be 
deemed to have been earned by Franchisor at the time it is due, and, except as specifically 
provided in this Agreement, will not be refundable. If the Franchised Store is being opened under

[...]

Franchisee Website, Franchisor will establish the Franchisee Website through a link from the Red’s 
Savoy Home Page. Franchisee will be required to pay Franchisor (or its designee) an annual website and 
related technology fee (the “Technology Fee”) of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no/100 
($1,500.00) for providing this service at the date of signing this Agreement and annually thereafter on the 
2nd of January. In addition: 

(i) Franchisee may not establish or maintain—or have established or maintained on 
Franchisee’s behalf either alone or in concert with others—a Social Media Site except as